

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).13370/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in WA No.  
844/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.GOPALAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.REGR.OF CO-OP.SOCIETIES & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Roy Abraham,Adv.  
Fpr Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mathai M.Paikeday, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Shishir Pinaki, Adv.  
For Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael ,Adv(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner to implead the necessary parties. Four  
weeks time is granted for doing so.

There shall be interim stay of eviction from the  
house for the time being for four weeks. List thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master